



Addendum #3

**B2024-PR-04 - Foster Hewitt Memorial Community Centre
Auditorium renovation
Closing Date: Thursday, December 12, 2024 2:00 PM**

Question 1:

The drawings show LVT (presumably to be installed) in the following rooms - 201 (Landing), 203 (Auditorium), 208 (Storage), and 209 (Coat Room). However, Pg. A000 appears to indicate that these areas are not in scope. Can owners please confirm whether those areas (Rooms 201, 203, 208, and 209) will require re/re of flooring?

Answer 1:

Rooms 204, 205, 206 and 207 are the only rooms in this scope of work

Question 2:

Do owners have a timeline in mind for approximate project start and completion dates?

Answer 2:

Proposed time frame to be determined. Will be discussed with successful bidder due to previously arranged events.